Municipal Light Plant, to be used by the Board of Assessors as an estimated receipt when 
computing the tax rate for the year commencing on July 1, 2019. 

Motion 2:  To appropriate the funds detailed in the exhibit shown on the following pages to 
the respective boards and departments. 

Motion 3:  To transfer the sum of $2,500,000 (Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars) 
from Free Cash, as certified on July 1, 2018, to reduce the tax rate. 

ARTICLE 8, MOTION 1: MLP CONTRIBUTION 

This Motion authorizes the Town to accept a $1 million payment from the Municipal Light Plant 
(MLP) in FY20, as approved by the Municipal Light Board (MLB).